

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8238/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 12/07/2005 in SBSA No. 38/2003  
& SBSA No. 124/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

SHYAM LAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHURA RAM(D) TR.LRS.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP  
and office report)

Date: 17/03/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. D.S. Chauhan,Adv.  
Mr. K.D. Saini,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.  
Mr. Ashwin, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Office has to address a D.O letter to the concerned High Court for calling  
the status of notice forwarded to the concerned District Court.  
List the matter on 20th April, 2009.

( S.G. Shah )

Registrar

\*MG