

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8238/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 12/07/2005 in SBSA No. 38/2003 & SBSA No. 124/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

SHYAM LAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHURA RAM(D) TR.LRS.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 15/01/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. D.S. Chauhan, Adv.(N.P.)

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.(N.P.)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None appears.

Finally, four weeks' time is granted for filing affidavit of dasti service in regard to respondent No.12/3 and 12/4 and for filing application in regard to rectifying the defects in regard to application for substitution of deceased Respondent No. 3/4, failing compliance the petition in respect of those respondents/LRs shall stand dismissed for non-prosecution without further orders.

(O.P. Sharma) (M.S. Negi)
Court Master Court Master