

SECTION – XV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 8238/2007
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

SHYAM LAL & ORS. ... PETITIONERS

VERSUS

BHURA RAM (D) THR. LRS. & ORS. ...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers on 21.8.2014, when His Lordship was pleased to pass the following ORDER:-

''Put up after three weeks.''

It is submitted that counsel for the Petitioner has neither filed proof of service of notice of motion in respect of legal heirs of deceased No. 4 nor deposited a sum of Rs. 500/- in the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee so far.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Judge in chambers with this Office Report for default.

Dated this the 20th day of September, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR