

ITEM NO.23

COURT NO.14

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8238/2007

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12/07/2005 in SBSA No. 38/2003,31/08/2006 in SBSA No. 38/2003,31/08/2006 in SBSA No. 124/2005 passed by the High Court Of Rajasthan At Jaipur)

SHYAM LAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHURA RAM(D) TR.LRS.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date : 22/09/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. D. S. Chauhan,Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv. (NP)

The Court made the following  
O R D E R

Despite several calls none appears. If the order dated 10.04.2013 is not complied within two weeks', the petition shall stands dismissed qua respondent no. 4.

(VINOD KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER

(H.S. PARASHER)  
COURT MASTER