

ITEM NO.28

COURT NO.12

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).8238/2007
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 31/08/2006
in SBSA No. 124/2005 12/07/2005 in SBSA No. 38/2003 31/08/2006 in
SBSA No. 38/2003 passed by the High Court of Rajasthan at Jaipur)
SHYAM LAL & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHURA RAM(D) TR.LRS.& ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling
SLP and interim relief and office report)
Date : 04/05/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.
CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. D. S. Chauhan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

No counter affidavit is required to be filed. If the
respondent No. 1 wants to file any documents, they are free
to file it within six weeks.

List thereafter.

(B.Parvathi)

Court Master

(Tapan Kr. Chakraborty)

Court Master