

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).8238/2007

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 12-07-2005  
in SBSA No. 38/2003 passed by the High Court Of Rajasthan At  
Jaipur)

SHYAM LAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHURA RAM(D) TR.LRS..

Respondent(s)

Date : 10-07-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. D. S. Chauhan, AOR (N.P)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Christi Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Abhinav Gupta, Adv.  
Ms. Pratibha Jain, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

None appears even on second call.

The special leave petition is dismissed for  
non-prosecution.(B.PARVATHI)  
COURT MASTER (SH)(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)  
BRANCH OFFICER